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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (49th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:18PM

Assembly District 61

 5,049 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 441 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 27 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,517 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,517 

 4,179 KAMILLAH M. HANKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 646 RUSLAN SHAMAL (SAFE STREETS SI)

 5 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 7 AHMED TAMIMI (WRITE-IN)

 2 AIDEN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 5 AMOY K. BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW VACHSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA DIBONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY AVELLA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ILLIAVDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR G. BOIRIK (WRITE-IN)

 6 ARTHUR ROLDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAILA MONORA (WRITE-IN)

 16 CARLA MOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES HARGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNELL ANTOINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID AARRON LONTSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID M. CARR (WRITE-IN)

 22 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUANE C. FELTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELISA DISIMONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK MACRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL DEAN CAMERON RORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HYACINTHIA ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY BUFFET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ANTHONY SIERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. PICIOCCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 KELVIN RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE M. ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA A. KPAKA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (49th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:18PM

Assembly District 61

 2 LORIE HONOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUISE HERNANDEZ TONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIANNE PIZZITOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO BIAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGHAN VENTRUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WATERS (WRITE-IN)

 5 NICHOLAS MELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA SILVESTRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CAMARCA (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL CASALI (WRITE-IN)

 3 PHILIPPE MARIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LUTHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK LAZLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT LOBAIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN DRISCOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN J. STRADFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 TROY MCGHIE (WRITE-IN)

 58 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WALTER G. AANONDINGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZIVA SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,022 

Unrecorded  495 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (49th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:18PM

Assembly District 63

 3,722 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 431 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 21 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,174 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,174 

 2,607 KAMILLAH M. HANKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 727 RUSLAN SHAMAL (SAFE STREETS SI)

 1 ALFRED NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 AMOY K. BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ANDRIULLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY COSENTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LAINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY N. RONDINELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR ROLDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN SHEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA MACINO (WRITE-IN)

 50 CARLA MOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA MURINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 19 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA D'ANGELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWINA F. MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DISALVO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GABRIELLA L. ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN NOCERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANANE DEAJAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY D. CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VITUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH V. ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN SANTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MAMAKAS (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARIANNE PIZZITOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PENROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK WONG (WRITE-IN)

 2 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LUTHMANN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (49th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:18PM

Assembly District 63

 1 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA SEBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT LOBAIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE LONGWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MASSIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS R. SELUGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY O'HALLORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR SPISTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY MCGHEE (WRITE-IN)

 46 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM P. MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,505 

Unrecorded  669 

Assembly District 64

 152 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 11 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  164 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  164 

 73 KAMILLAH M. HANKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 45 RUSLAN SHAMAL (SAFE STREETS SI)

 6 CARLA MOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUSTIN L. BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  130 

Unrecorded  34 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (49th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:18PM

Total for Member of the City Council (49th Council District) - Richmond County

 8,923 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 883 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 49 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,855 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,855 

 6,859 KAMILLAH M. HANKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,418 RUSLAN SHAMAL (SAFE STREETS SI)

 5 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 7 AHMED TAMIMI (WRITE-IN)

 2 AIDEN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 8 AMOY K. BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW VACHSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA DIBONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ANDRIULLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY AVELLA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY COSENTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ILLIAVDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LAINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY N. RONDINELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR G. BOIRIK (WRITE-IN)

 7 ARTHUR ROLDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN SHEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAILA MONORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA MACINO (WRITE-IN)

 72 CARLA MOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA MURINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES HARGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNELL ANTOINE (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID AARRON LONTSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID M. CARR (WRITE-IN)

 41 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 9 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA D'ANGELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUANE C. FELTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWINA F. MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELISA DISIMONE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (49th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:18PM

Total for Member of the City Council (49th Council District) - Richmond County

 2 ELIZABETH BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DISALVO (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK MACRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL DEAN CAMERON RORA (WRITE-IN)

 2 GABRIELLA L. ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN NOCERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANANE DEAJAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY D. CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HYACINTHIA ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY BUFFET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VITUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ANTHONY SIERRA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. PICIOCCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH V. ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUSTIN L. BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN SANTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 KELVIN RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MAMAKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE M. ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA A. KPAKA (WRITE-IN)

 2 LORIE HONOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUISE HERNANDEZ TONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 5 MARIANNE PIZZITOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO BIAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGHAN VENTRUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PENROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WATERS (WRITE-IN)

 5 NICHOLAS MELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA SILVESTRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CAMARCA (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL CASALI (WRITE-IN)

 3 PHILIPPE MARIUS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD LUTHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK LAZLO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (49th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:18PM

Total for Member of the City Council (49th Council District) - Richmond County

 3 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA SEBEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT LOBAIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN DRISCOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN J. STRADFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE LONGWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MASSIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS R. SELUGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY O'HALLORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR SPISTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY MCGHEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 TROY MCGHIE (WRITE-IN)

 106 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 WALTER G. AANONDINGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM P. MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZIVA SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,657 

Unrecorded  1,198 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 
members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 5, 2023.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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